C. A. O. EL DOR ADO COUNAGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #411-S1411 2015 JAN 26 PM 12: 04 AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #411-S1411, made and entered into by and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred to as "County") and El Dorado County Office of Education (EDCOE), Adult Education Program, a public education entity, whose principal place of business is 6767 Green Valley Road, Placerville, CA 95667; (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor");

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide Assembly Bill 109 enhanced educational services to the Placerville and South Lake Tahoe El Dorado County Jail facilities and El Dorado County Community Corrections Center (CCC) as established in the Public Safety Realignment Plan/Community Corrections Partnership, in accordance with Agreement for Services #411-S1411, dated March 18, 2014, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to include Exhibit "E" marked "El Dorado County Office of Education and El Dorado County Jail, South Lake Tahoe Adult Education Jail Program Expenditure Budget 7/1/2013 through 2/28/2014", hereby amending Article II – Scope of Services; and Article III – Compensation for Services.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #411-S1411 shall be amended a first time as follows:

ARTICLES I and III are amended in their entirety to read as follows:

ARTICLE I

Scope of Services: Services for the El Dorado County Jail facilities shall be in accordance with Exhibit "A" to the original Agreement and Services for the El Dorado County Community Corrections Center shall be in accordance with Exhibit "B" to the original Agreement. All services shall be in accordance with Exhibit "C" to the original Agreement.

For the period of July 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014, the Contractor agrees to provide an inmate education program per Title 15, Section 1061 of the California Code of Regulations for the Sheriff's Office. Services may include, but not be limited to, Adult Education Program design, the provision of one (1) part time teacher, and administrative support. Classes provided will include a G.E.D (General Education Development Test) class, Employment Success/Reentry class and an ESL (English as a second language) class. Services shall be in accordance with Exhibit "E," marked "El Dorado County Office of Education and El Dorado County Jail, South Lake Tahoe

Adult Education Jail Program Expenditure Budget 7/1/2013 through 2/28/2014," incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof.

ARTICLE III

Compensation for Services: For services provided herein, County agrees to pay Contractor monthly in arrears and within forty-five (45) days following the County's receipt and approval of itemized invoice(s) identifying services rendered. For the purposes of this Agreement, the billing rate shall be in accordance with Exhibit "D" to the original Agreement.

For the period of July 1, 2013 through February 28, 2014, the billing rate for the South Lake Tahoe Adult Education Jail Program Expenditure Budget shall be calculated in accordance with Exhibit "E."

Funding for this agreement is approved by the Community Corrections Partnership (CCP) Executive Committee on an annual basis. Should the CCP Executive Committee, during the course of a given year for financial reasons reduce, or order a reduction, in the funding for services provided under this agreement, pursuant to this paragraph in the sole discretion of the County, this agreement may be deemed to be canceled in its entirety subject to payment for services performed prior to cancellation.

All invoices are to reference Agreement #411-S1411 and be sent to:

Contractor shall invoice County departments individually:

Probation Department, ATTN: Fiscal 3974 Durock Road, Suite 205 Shingle Springs, CA 95682

Sheriff's Office, ATTN: Fiscal 300 Fair Lane Placerville, CA 95667

Total amount of this Agreement shall not exceed \$735,357.00.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #411-S1411 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Department Administrator Concurrence:

By: Department Analyst Probation Department	Dated: <u>63/17/15</u>
By: Randy Peshon, Captain Sheriff's Office	Dated: 3-18-15
Requesting Department Head Concurrence:	
By: Brian J. Richart, Chief Probation Officer Probation Department	Dated: 3 12 15
By: John D'Agostini, Sheriff Sheriff's Office	Dated: 3/18/15
//	
//	
//	
//	
//	
//	
//	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that Agreement for Services #411-S1411 on the dates indicated below.

-- COUNTY OF EL DORADO --

	Da	ated:
	Ву:	Chair Board of Supervisors "County"
ATTEST: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
By:	Dated: _	
CONTRA	CTOR	
EL DORADO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAM A Public Education Entity By: Mullbano Robbie Montalbano, Associate Superintendo "Contractor"		1.21.15
mma		411-S1411 AMD I

EXHIBIT "E"

Agreement #411-S1411

El Dorado County Office of Education and El Dorado County Jail, South Lake Tahoe Adult Education Jail
Program Expenditure Budget 7/1/2013 through 2/28/14

The following is based on 35 weeks of classes, 3 days per week, 6 hours per day

EDCOE Expenditures	Rates	Maximum Hours
Teachers Salary	\$27.84	558
Benefits – Teachers	12.52249%	
Program Coordinator Salary	\$81.60	40
Benefits – Program Coordinator	17.832%	
Indirect Costs	5.00%	